
Sargent School District RE-33J 
Board of Education Meeting Schedule 2025-2026 

 

Day Date Time Type  

Monday July 28  6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday July 28  7:30 PM Regular Meeting 

Monday August 25  6:30 PM  Work Session 

Monday  August 25  7:30 PM Regular Meeting  

Monday September 22 6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday September 22  7:30 PM Regular Meeting 

Monday  October 27 6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday October 27 7:30 PM Regular Meeting  

Monday November 17 6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday November 17 7:30 PM Special Meeting  

Monday December 15 6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday December 15 7:30 PM Special Meeting  

Monday January 26 6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday January 26 7:30 PM Regular Meeting  

Monday February 23 6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday February 23 7:30 PM Regular Meeting  

Monday March 23  6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday March 23  7:30 PM Regular Meeting  

Monday April 27  6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday  April 27  7:30PM Regular Meeting  

Monday May 25  6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday May 25  7:30 PM Regular Meeting  

Monday June 22  6:30 PM Work Session 

Monday  June 22  7:30 PM Regular Meeting  



 
 

Board of Education Events  
 

Event Date(s) Location  

Community Clean Up Day July 29 8:00AM-4:00PM Sargent Campus  

Staff Back to School Lunch August 11  Sargent Cafeteria  

Fall Conference & Delegate 
Assembly 

September 5-6 Loveland, CO  

CASB Annual Convention December 11-13 Colorado Springs, CO  

 


